A ak %‘owﬁ ‘.
- N\ Wm,uﬁd’ ;j

there was no second so thdyéotionfgaswboteﬂ.

The mmeeting adjourned.

Approved:
Attest: n j é:z
(/ / 7 = /-~
: : AL : vayor
eas . Adtelt v /
I Regular Meeting

The council of the Village of Centerville, County of Monkgomery
and the State of Ohio met in regular session May 11, 1953 with Mayor
Kelsey presiding. Present; Councilmen F.C. Lyons,Don Schell, James
Presbaugh,John Anthony and Kenneth Poff. Board of Publiec Affairs Robert
Killen, C.W. Hosier. Engineer Mr. Ralph Woolpert, Solicitor James
Lynn, Visitors Mr, Weidmer and Mr, Cowden.,

The minutes of the last meeting were approved as amended.,

It was mowed by Mr. Schell, seconded by Mr. Poff and carried
that the following bills be approved for payment.

General Fund

V. 59 - James R. Smith - May sal. plus $2.85 bill $244.41
V. 61 - James R. Smith - Mounting snd express charges or
for radio $16.96

V. 62 = Public Employes Ret. Sys. - Assumptions Fund
Second half 1952  $106.40
V. 63 - Pure 0il Co. - Inv. 0ld bill - Ser. on cruiser 15.94
V. 64 - Federal Telephone & Radio Cor. - No. 142995
Radio Mobillé Unit plus crystals 260.00
V. 65 - The Auto Electric Equip. Co. - parts and
installing generator for mobile unit 29,69
V. 66 - Mayor Kerr - radio generator for cruiser 80.00
V. 69 - The Ohio Bell Telephone Co. - May service 7.08
V., 70 = The Dayton Power Light Co. - May street lights 93.67
V. 72 - Geo. Cox - Msr., Apr. May waste collection 9.00
V. 73 - Shell 0il Co. - service on cruiser 8.41
V., 74 - The Stendard 0il Co. - No. 702038 gas for cruiser
18.53
V. 75 - Howell - Cammann Ins. Agency - Bond for Smith
to Bernard Keiter, County Sheriff 10.00
V. 76 - Centerville Hardwaré - supplies for J. Smith 10,02
V. 77 - The Dayton Armature Works - No. 03385 repair

generator 8.06

St. Maint. (M) Fund
V. 60 = Theodore R. Battle - labor on street 9.38

St. Maint. (G) Pund
V. 7T - The Deyton Power Light Co. - May traffic light 6.00

Mort. Rev. Bond Ret. Fund
V. 67 - Winters National Bank - bond interest acct. 228525,00

Gen. Bond Ret. Fund
V. 68 = Winters National Bank - bond interest acct. 50,00
508,

Hast



The Mayor's report of Fines, Forfeitures, and Costs amounting
to $289.00; billing permits emounting to $130.00; and State Court Cases
emounting to $150.00; showing that the ssme hadebeen paid in the Village
Treasury was submitted. It was moved by Mr., Presbaugh, seconded by Mr,.
Anthony and cerried that the Mayor's report be accepted and placed on
file. A roll call resulted in five ayes in favor of the motion.

Mr. Lynn read a letter from the Dayton Lew Library Ass. I
showing that the Village owes the associstion $463.69 accumulstédsfrom
Feb. 9, 1951. It was moved by Mr. Presbsugh, seconded by Mr. Schell
and carried that the Mayor take $50.00 per month out of fines, until
the $463.69 bill to the Dayton Law Library has been paid. A roll call
was ordered which resulted in five ayes in favor of the motion.

Mr. Lynn was to call the Dayton Power Light Co. concerning
the ordinance for raising the gas rate in the Villege of Centerville.

A The Plenning Bosrd reccommend that $5.00 be paided for inspect-
ion of lay-out of house before construction is sterted. The fee to be
paid out of the General Fund. This is to be brought in as a regular

(pill. -
k It was moved by Mr, Schell, seconded by Mr{ Poff snd carried l
that the resolution to authorize money for needed street signs in the
Village of Centerville, as designated in March 10, 1952 meeting by the
Street Committee be granted. A roll call resulted in five ayes in
favor of the motion.

The question of a fire plug in front of Mr, Clyde Long's
residence was mentioned but no action was taken.

Then Mr. Presbaugh introduces Ord. 7-1953, "Being an Ordinance
to control the casting or dumping of unwholesome or foreign material into
and upon any street, sidewalk or public way within the Village of Center-
ville", Mr. Poff made the following motiong "I move the statutory rule
requiring for Ordinsnces and Resolutions to be read on three distinct and .

separte days be dispensed with so Ordinance 7-1953 may be given its l

second and third resding", seconded By Mr. Schell and carried. A roll
cell was ordered which resulted in five ayes in favor of the motion.
Said Ordinsesnce 7-1953 was given its second and ﬁhirdureadings.

Thé question being, Shall said Ord. 7-1953 be passed? It was
moved by Mr, Lyons, seconded by Mr. Schell and carried.that Ord. 7-1953
be passed. A roll call was ordered which resulted in five ayes in favor

of the motion.



Thereupon Mr. Schell introduces Ord. 831953, "Being an Ordinance
gsuthorizing the inclusion of the Village of Centerville, an incorporated
municipality, in 2 sewer district established by the Board of County
Commissioners, Montgomery County, Ohio.™ Mr. Presbaugh made the fqllﬂwﬁgg
motion:"I move the statutory rule for requiring Ordinances and Resolutions
to be read on three distinct and sepafate days be dispensed with so Ord.

" seconded by Mr., Lyons

8-1953 may be given its second and third resdings,
and carried. A roll call was ordered which in four ayes in favor of the
motion and one nay by Mr., Poff against the motion. Said Ordinance 8-3953
was given its second end third readings.

The question being, Shall said Ord. 8-1953 be passed? It was
moved by Mr. Lyons,bgeconded by Mr, Schell and carried that Ord. 8-1953
be passed. A roll call was ordered which resulted in four ayes in favor
of the motion and one nay by Mr., Poff against the motion.

Mr. Cowden reported it would cost approximately $100.00 to
patch West Ridgeway,to prime and reseal same from Route 48 to Hampton;

the cost would be $841.60, meking a total of $941.60, Other bids were

as follows: Maple Ave. $163.20; Lakeview Dr. $480.00; Linden Ave. {1440.00.

l This makes & total $2083,.,20 in the Zengel Plati It was moved by Mr.
Schell, seconded by Mr., Presbaugh and carried that the bid on West Ridgeway
from Route 48 to Hampton Rd.,amounting to $941.60 be accepted. A roll
call was ordered which resulted in four ayes in favor of the motion and
one nav against the motion by Mr. Lyons. The motion carried.

IR & N,

MrfugggEmgﬁg's IJtter was read to the Council and Board of
Public Affairs. The letter was discussed, all members taking part in the
discussion. However, no désision was reached. Mr. Lyons made the follow=
ing comment:that s proposed letter was discussed 1in a moﬁting when MNr,
Were was a visitor. However, this letter was not sent to Mr. W,re be-
cause the motion to send the letter was not passed by the Council. It

was moved by Mr. Schell, seconded by Mr, Poff and.carried that the

l meeting adjourng. The meeting‘adjournedczzat 11¢30 P.M.

Approved :
Attos
égf\/gZ;;m)s; Mayor
" Clerk
K-O*" }.uéia ‘
X Ko vote = Ofpeses by Ao Lyows

13





